The term of the Agreement is currently scheduled to expire on June 30, 2025.  As of the 

Effective Date, the term of the Agreement is extended through June 30, 2026.   

3. In consideration for Contractor’s additional services, the County shall pay Contractor in an 

additional amount not to exceed Three Hundred Three Thousand Six Hundred dollars 

($303,600).  As a result of these additional services, the not to exceed amount has increased 

from Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Six Hundred dollars ($550,600) to Eight Hundred Fifty-Four 

Thousand Two Hundred dollars ($854,200) over the term of the Agreement and any 

amendments.   

4. Page 1 of the Agreement has been amended by changing the shall not exceed amount in the 

last sentence to $854,200 

5. Item 3 of Exhibit B is deleted and replaced with the following: ,